
Please read and follow directions to enjoy assembl 
ing this kit. 1. Study the assembly instructions before 
Deginning. 2. Check and ensure each part is definite 

y included before you start. 3. Tear up and discard 

the plastic bags Soon after you remove the parts 
Plastic bags can be dangerous. 1o avoid danger of 
Suffocation, keep the bags away from babies& 
children. 4. Use a nipper to remove the parts from the 

runner and trim any excess plastic with a Cutter or 

a file 5. Check the fit of each part before cementing. 
6. Use Aqueous/water-base paint because it is sater 

to use 7. Open a window or make area well ventilated 
when glue or paint is in use 8. Never use glue or paint 

near open flame 9. The color reference numbers HB 
indicated in painting instructions are the number of 

Gunze Sangyo Aqueous Hobby Color, (8) are those 
of Mr. Color. 10. Cut off the decals in use and dip it 

in water. After 20 seconds (approximately) put t in 

place and slide from base paper. 
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Bitte lesen und folgende Richtlinien für einen pro 
blemlosen Zusammenbau beachen. () Diese Instruk- 
tionen vor Baubeginn lesen und studieren. (2) Vor 
Baubeginn ist zu prüfen, ob alle Teile im Bausatz ent- 

halten sind. (3) Folienverpackungen wegwerten, nach 
dem alle Teile entnommen wurden. (4) Fur die Ent 

fernung der einzelnen Plastikteile Schneidwerkzeug 
(z.B. feine Schneidzange) verwenden. Uberschussige 
Plastiken mit Schneider oder Feile entgraten bzW. an- 
gleichen. (5) Vor verklebung jedes Teil auf Genauig 

keit und Bearbeitung überprüfen. (6) Fur die Bema 
lung Farben fur Plastikmodellbau verwenden. (7 
Während der Bemalung mit Spritzpistole oder Pinsel 
für frische Luftzufuhr, zB. Offnen des Fensters, sor 

gen. (8) Niemals Kleber oder Farben in der Nähe von 
Feuer handhaben. (9) o0ox o0ox o0ox oo x0x o0x 
ooX Xox Xo0ox oox 000X 0o000K 000x 0X (10) Abzieh 
bilder ausschneiden und in Wasser ca. 20 Sekunden 

eintauchen. Danach auf dafür vorgesehene Stelle auf- 
legen und Basispapier abziehen. 

Lire attentivement avant de commencer le montage 

10 Le schéma dassemblage est à étudier avant 

l'assemblage 2° Vérifier que toutes les grappes sont 

présentes dans la boite. 3° Jeter les emballages cel 

lophane inutiles. 4° Pour détacher les pièces, utili- 

ser un outil de découpe (pince coupante). 5° Avant 
de coller, examiner soigneusement chaque pièce. 6 

Nutiliser que de la peinture spéciale pour maquette 
7° Aérer soigneusement la pièce ou vous peignez 

(Ouvrir la fenêtre). 8° Ne jamais manipuler la colle ou 

peinture à proximité d'une flamme. 9° xxXxX xXxXx 

XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX XXXXXX XXXX 10° Chaque 

décalque sera découpé soigneusement puis plongé 
quelques secondes dans leau tiède L'endroít ou sera 

posé le décalque, devra être soigneusement nettoyé, 

pour faire glisser doucement le décalque de son 

Support. 
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A-4B is an improved type of A-4. The first flight was 
made in March, 1956. It was assigned to VMA-211 
of the U.S. Marine Corps in Septermber the following 
year, and was assigned to VA-12 of the U.S. Navy in 

February, 1958. The difference in appearance from 
A-4 lies in that a fuel suppiy probe is fitted to the right 
of the nose and the rudder is made of a single board 
reinforced with libs from its both sides In addition, 
as the armmament equipment a 20-mm machine gun 
Is equipped to each base root of the right and left 
main wings, and the Bullpup ASM can be mounted 

to improve its attacking power 
<DATA> Na of passenger: 1, Empty weight 4.147kg. 
Maximum take-off weight: 10.206kg, Fixed armmature: 
20mm machine gun x 2, Engine: Light JSNH16A, 
Thrust: 3,530kg. 
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Le A-4B est un modèle amélioré du A4. Le premier Das A4B ist eine Verbesserung des Modells A4. Der erste 
Flug fand im März 1956 statt. Im September des darauf. 

folgenden Jahres wurde es dem VMA-211 der 

amerikanischen Marinetruppe, im Februar 1958 der 

amerikaniscnen Kriegsmarine zugewiesen. Der 
Unterschied in der Erscheinung zum A4 liegt darin, daß 
eine Brennstoffversorgungs-voratsgeber rechts am Rump 

fbug befestigt ist Daruberrninaus ist das seitenruder aus 

einem einzelnen Brett gemacht, welches an seinen beiden 

Seiten mit Rippen verstarkt wird. AuBerdem ist die aus 

einem 20-mm-Maschiengewehr bestehende Rüstung an 

jedem BasisfuB der rechten und linken Flügel befestigt. 
Der Bullpub ASM kann zur verbesserung der Angriffs 
leistung montiert werden. 
TECHNISCHE DATEN Anzahl der Passagiere: 1, 

Leergewicht: 4,147 kg, Höchststartgewicht: 10,206 kg, 
Eingebaute Rüstung: 20-mm Maschinengewehr x 2 
Maschine: Leichte J65-W-16A, Druck: 3,530 kg 

vol a eu lieu en mars 1956. II a été attribué au 
VMA-211 des marines américains au mois de 
septemre de l'année suivante et au VA12 de la marine 
américaine en février 1958. En apparance, la dif- 

férence avec le A4 réside dans le fait qu'une jaune 

8. 20EKREHA2s* 
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20044 HB 72135 d'arrivée dessence est montée sur la droite du nez 

et que le gouvernail est fait d'une seule pièce ren- 
forcée avec des ailettes de chaque coté De plus les 
ailes principales droite et gauche sont dotées à leur 
base d'une mitraillette 20 mm et le Bullpup ASM peut 

être monté pour améliorer son pouvoir d'attaque 
<CARACTERISTIQUES No de passager 1, Poids 
à vide: 4,147 kg, Poids maximum au décollage: 10,206 
kg, Armature fixée: mitraillette 20 mm x 2, Moteur 
léger J65W16A, Rbussée: 3,530 kg 

9T 422-8033 4-21-1 
7 RERAAA TP75-Y-EZ6] 

(A)E (B)A OD 

A-4BEA-40 k R , R 1956# 3 A MRRT. 

9 9 9 A AEG ARE RRVMA-211FB, 

El 19584F 2AXMALVA-12t M) kÉ Ae. KUA-4 

(C) 

(EO 
9 1 :4,147kg MiE 

10,206kg ENR: 20mmBS8 MX 2 

B19:PH9 J65-W-16A HH:3, 530kg (D) 

388UMDDOS 7EM*TAt /MU5E4-2 1-1F422-8033 
FUJIMI MOKEI CO.,LTD. /4-21-1 TORO SHIZUOKA CITY. JAPAN 

TEL 054-286-0346/ FAX 054-286-0349 

OMY2CH 
793 AA Ttt 2002 



5 H 
H316 

H12 H316- 
H5 H317 HT6 

** 

H 317 

Fur den Falimachen Sie es selbst. indem Sie auf 
die Zevchnu devOUS riiustralion H18 6 

4 9 a chen Sie es selbst, indem Sie aut 
die Zevchnugerug nenne * Pour le cas epotervous à rilustraton 

T2m H32 H16 MS4BCT bm 

H317 

H 316 

-

H27 e S 

H317 

H327 

LIT 

HE2 1 9-757(1OLIVE DRAB (1) OLIVE GAAUGELB 0 GRIS OLIVATRE (1 OLIVo PARDO (1)Ra(1) 
HT661| 1* BURNT IAON GEBER, EISEN FER BRULE METAL OUEMADO _ 
H 1t75 TIRE BLACK REIFEN SCHWARZ NOIR DE PNEU NEGRO LLANTA 

Cemen Aemove 

Hal 
VERT 

ARGENT 
2A 7792|FLAT BLACK MATT SCHWARZ NOIR MAT 
1T17-(|BRIGHT BLUEHELL BLAU BLEU VIF 

|BLACK 
GREEN 

* SILVEA 

SCHWARZ NOA 
GHUN
SILBER 

I NEGR 
VERDE 
PLATA 

NEGRO MATE . 
AZUL BRILLANTEE 

-

N ONEEN NHAKI GRUN VERT KHAKI KAKI VERDOSO+M 

AnED HOI, REIN ROUGE TRANSPARENT| ROJO TRANSP. IE 

LA DLOE BAO, REIN LEU IANSFANEN OL IANO 2 
S16440GRAY FS 16440GRAU FS 16440|GRIS FS 16440 RIS FS 15440XFS16440 

21 FS17875| WHITE FS 17875 WEIB FS 17875 BLANC FS 17875 BLANCO FS 17875| EFS1/8/3 
7 FS36231 GRAY FS 36231 GRAU FS 36231 GRIS FS 36231 GRIS FS 36231 PRFS6231 
|y FFS11136 RED FS 11136 ROT FS 11136 ROUGE FS 11136 ROJO FS 11136 IFS11136 

AT 
Repeat lor opposte ude 

- AE 
hole 

.Pcer vo 
M Ace 

O Ne pas col 

|10-79-(R)YELLOW GREENGELB GRUN VERT-JAUNEAMARILLO VERDOSO E 
STAHL 

precdenie reires anea 
| n8e R1A STEEL 
I71*7y-BRIGHT GAEENHELL GRUN 
l54559(9)) TAN 
Te LIGHT BLUE HELL BLAU 

ACIER 
VERT VI 

|ACERO 
VERDE BRILLANTEER 

GELB BRAUN COULEUR DU TAN MARRON CLARO R 
TBLEU CLAIR AZUL CLARO 1EEB Kleber ist im Bausalz nicht enthalten. 

NEBRROTa, 

Glue and pelnt not included in this kit. L collenesi pas conlenue dans la bolte. 
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